

## SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY

Kakryal, Katra, (J&K), India -183230 Tel: 01991-285634/99 285524/35, Extn: 2346, 2354, Fax: 01991-285694 http://www.smvdu.ac.in

## NOTICE

## Sub: Interview Schedule for the Position of Research Assistant

Interview for the position of Research Assistant in the School of Mechanical Engineering against advertisement notice No. SMVDU/R&D/24/1512 Dated 05/06/2024 (RP-150) for the project titled **"To study the synergism of graphene and diamond nanoparticles in enhancing the tribological performance of PAO oil for automotive applications"** sanctioned by J&K Science Technology & Innovation Council, Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir is scheduled to be held on 07.08.2024 (Wednesday) at **02:00 PM**, in the office of the Head, School of Mechanical Engineering (B- Block), Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University Katra, Jammu and Kashmir.

The list of candidates is attached herewith as **Annexure A**. The eligible candidates must report at **11:00 AM** sharp along with all the relevant testimonials/certificates (in original and one self-attested Xerox copy) and a copy of CV/resume and two passport size photographs.

Document verification would be done prior to the interview in the office of the Head, School of Mechanical Engineering (B- Block), Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University Katra, Jammu and Kashmir.

No TA/DA will be provided to the candidates appearing for the interview.

In case of any query, please contact the undersigned at ankush.raina@smvdu.ac.in

Sd/-**Dr. Ankush Raina** Principal Investigator

## Annexure A

<u>Subject:</u> List of candidates who had applied for the post of Research Assistant in the School of Mechanical Engineering against advertisement notice No. SMVDU/R&D/24/1512 Dated 05/06/2024 for the project titled **"To study the synergism of graphene and diamond nanoparticles in enhancing the tribological performance of PAO oil for automotive applications" (RP-150)** sanctioned by J&K Science Technology & Innovation Council, Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir.

S. No.	Name	Eligibility	Remarks
1	Amitab Bali	Provisionally Eligible	NA
2	Aryan Pandita	Provisionally Eligible	NA
3	Haroon Fayaz	Provisionally Eligible	NA
4	Jagdeep Chail	Provisionally Eligible	NA
5	Mridul Chaudhary	Provisionally Eligible	NA
6	Rounaq Preet Singh	Provisionally Eligible	NA
7	Shubh Prakash	Provisionally Eligible	NA

Sd/-**Dr. Ankush Raina** Principal Investigator Dated: